3
• ETL C/US listed for suspended, totally exposed outdoor and
indoor spot comfort heating applications, including exterior snow/
ice control applications.
• ETL C/US listed for recessed applications.
• Clear Quartz Lamp heating elements, offered in both 2-Lamp &
3-Lamp heaters that operate on 208, 240, or 480 Volt.
• Gold anodized one-piece reflector offered in 30º, 60º, or 90º

kW BTUs VOLTS AMPS PHASE REFLECTOR
PATTERN (*)
WT.
(lbs.)
REPL
ELEMENTGRAINGER
MODEL # MFG MODEL # GRAINGER
MODEL # MFG MODEL #
5E159 222-30-TH-208V 3UD51 222-30-THSS-208V
3.2 10,922
208 15.4
1
30° Symmetrical
20
1UMN3
4E217 222-30-TH-240V 3UD52 222-30-THSS-240V 240 13.3 1UMN4
5E160 222-30-TH-277V 3UD53 222-30-THSS-277V 277 11.6 29XR22
2KCX3 222-30-TH-480V 2KCX4 222-30-THSS-480V 480 6.7 2KCZ8
5E161 222-60-TH-208V 3UD54 222-60-THSS-208V 208 15.4
60° Symmetrical
1UMN3
4E218 222-60-TH-240V 3UD55 222-60-THSS-240V 240 13.3 1UMN4
5E162 222-60-TH-277V 3UD56 222-60-THSS-277V 277 11.6 29XR22
2KCX5 222-60-TH-480V 2KCX6 222-60-THSS-480V 480 6.7 2KCZ8
5E163 222-90-TH-208V 3UD57 222-90-THSS-208V 208 15.4
90° Symmetrical
1UMN3
5E164 222-90-TH-240V 3UD58 222-90-THSS-240V 240 13.3 1UMN4
5E165 222-90-TH-277V 3UD59 222-90-THSS-277V 277 11.6 29XR22
2KCX7 222-90-TH-480V 2KCX8 222-90-THSS-480V 480 6.7 2KCZ8
2KCX9 342-30-TH-480V 2KCY1 342-30-THSS-480V 30° Sym.
25
2KDA1
2KCY2 342-60-TH-480V 2KCY3 342-60-THSS-480V 5.0 17,065 480 10.4 1 60° Sym. 2KDA1

STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING (3-LAMP)
kW BTUs VOLTS AMPS PHASE REFLECTOR
PATTERN (*)
WT.
(lbs.)
REPLACEMENT
ELEMENTGRAINGER
MODEL # MFG MODEL #
3UD60 223-30-THSS-208V
4.8 16,382
208 13.3
3
30° Symmetrical
25
1UMN3
3UD61 223-30-THSS-240V 240 11.5 1UMN4
2KCY8 223-30-THSS-480V 480 5.8 2KCZ8
3UD62 223-60-THSS-208V 208 13.3
60° Symmetrical
1UMN3
3UD63 223-60-THSS-240V 240 11.5 1UMN4
2KCY9 223-60-THSS-480V 480 5.8 2KCZ8
3UD64 223-90-THSS-208V 208 13.3
90° Symmetrical
1UMN3
3UD65 223-90-THSS-240V 240 11.5 1UMN4
2KCZ1 223-90-THSS-480V 480 5.8 2KCZ8
2KCZ2 343-30-THSS-240V
7.5 25,298
240 18.0
3
30° Symmetrical
33
2KCZ9
2KCZ3 343-30-THSS-480V 480 9.0 2KDA1
2KCZ4 343-60-THSS-240V 240 18.0
60° Symmetrical
2KCZ9
2KCZ5 343-60-THSS-480V 480 9.0 2KDA1
2KCZ6 343-90-THSS-240V 240 18.0
90° Symmetrical
2KCZ9
2KCZ7 343-90-THSS-480V 480 9.0 2KDA1
3UD68 463-30-THSS-480V
10.95 37,372 480 13.1 3
30° Symmetrical
41
1UMN5
3UD69 463-60-THSS-480V 60° Symmetrical 1UMN5
3UD70 463-90-THSS-480V 90° Symmetrical 1UMN5
GRAINGER
MODEL # MFG MODEL # DESCRIPTION FOR USE WITH WT.
(lbs.)
2KDD1 VMB-41-SS Wall Mounting Brackets (2)  All Mul-T-Mount Models 12
2KDD2 CHWG-222
Stainless Steel Wire Guards
222 Series
2
2KDD3 CHWG-342 342 Series
2KDD4 CHWG-462  462 Series
2KDD5 CHWG-223  223 Series
2KDD6 CHWG-343  343 Series
2KDD7 CHWG-463  463 Series
Recessed Mounting Frames (UL)
Ceiling Cutout (in.) Frame Size (in.)
3UD76 RMF-222-SS-A 27 x 17-7/8 29-1/8 x 20  222 Series Stainless
6
3UD75 RMF-222-A 27 x 17-7/8 29-1/8 x 20  222 Series Painted
2KDD8 RMF-342-SS-A 36 x 17-7/8 38-1/8 x 20  342 Series Stainless
9
2KDD9 RMF-342-A 36 x 17-7/8 38-1/8 x 20  342 Series Painted
3UD79 RMF-462-SS-A 49 x 17-7/8 51-1/8 x 20  462 Series Stainless
11
2KDE2 RMF-462-A 49 x 17-7/8 51-1/8 x 20  462 Series Painted
3UD77 RMF-223-SS 32 x 29-3/8 34-1/8 x 31-1/2  223 Series Stainless 15
2KDE1 RMF-343-SS 41 x 29-3/8 43-1/8 x 31-1/2  343 Series Stainless 18
2KDE3 RMF-463-SS 54 x 29-3/8 56-1/8 x 31-1/2  463 Series Stainless 20
1UMR1 31939009 Red Vycor Sleeves All 1600W Qtz. Lamp
22KDA2 31940009 Reduces Quartz Lamp All 2500W Qtz. Lamp
1UMR2 31941009 Brightness by 90% All 3650W Qtz. Lamp
31TP48 632-1620 Red Quartz Lamps; 1.6kw, 208v